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American Waltz - Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Anna-Kristin Daub, Lakeland SC 
  2 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  3 Kaitlin Miller, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Beginner Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Ireland Portalski, Fraser FSC 
  2 Chelsea Hadd, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  3 Brooke Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Maggie Gibson, Trenton FSC 
  5 Lizette Baeza, SC of Novi 
 
Blues - Pre Gold Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Lesley Chapel, Detroit SC 
  2 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
 
Cha Cha - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Erica Miller, Onyx SA 
  3 Hilary Notaro, Onyx SA 
  4 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  5 Colton Sayre, Onyx SA 
 
Fiesta Tango - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi 
  2 Colton Sayre, Onyx SA 
  3 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  4 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  5 Erica Miller, Onyx SA 
  6 Hilary Notaro, Onyx SA 
  7 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
 
Fourteenstep - Pre Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Brianne Oswald, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  3 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi 
  4 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
 
Foxtrot - Pre Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Brianne Oswald, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  3 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi 
  4 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
 
Hickory Hoedown - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  2 Madison Elkow, SC of Novi 
  3 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  4 Nina Dhingra, Detroit SC 
 
High Beginner Boys Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Takeyuki Uchida, SC of Novi 
  2 Alexander Dyke, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 

High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Fatima Awn, Garden City FSC 
  2 Ashley Wojtylo, SC of Novi 
  3 Katie Hochrein, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Katie Scuereb, SC of Novi 
  5 Ireland Portalski, Fraser FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Beni, Onyx SA 
  2 Lizette Baeza, SC of Novi 
  3 Leah Staricha, Ice Box FSC 
  4 Jacquelyn Keller, Detroit SC 
  5 Olivia Dolowiec, Onyx SA 
 
High Beginner Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Lyddon, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Alice Min, Columbus FSC 
  3 Fatima Awn, Garden City FSC 
  4 Kaitlin Budd, Detroit SC 
  5 Katie Hochrein, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Katie Scuereb, SC of Novi 
 
High Beginner Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tori Thompson, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Chelsea Walker, SC of Novi 
  3 Molly Beni, Onyx SA 
  4 Ashley Wojtylo, SC of Novi 
  5 Miranda Ehlers, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  6 Katrina Stack, SA of Plymouth 
 
High Beginner Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Blair, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
  3 Lizette Baeza, SC of Novi 
  4 Alora Adams, SC of Novi 
  5 Holly Schaefer, Farmington Hills FSC 
  6 Olivia Dolowiec, Onyx SA 
 
Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  2 Alicia McInerney, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  3 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Alyssa Albers, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Brianne Oswald, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Brooke Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  5 Alexandria Nelson, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  6 Lisa Walsh, Columbus FSC 
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Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  2 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC 
  3 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  4 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC 
  5 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
  6 Miriam Lipman, Onyx SA 
 
Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Brittany Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  3 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC 
  4 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing SC 
  5 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi 
  6 Stephany Morgan, Port Huron FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC 
  2 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  3 Amanda Strzalkowski, North Suburban FSC 
  4 Alicia McInerney, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
  6 Juliana Furman, Garfield Heights FSC 
  7 Rachelle Metz, Forestwood FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Freeskating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Justine Woodcum, Onyx SA 
  2 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  3 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
  5 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
  6 Erika Dolowiec, Onyx SA 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brianne Oswald, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  3 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA 
  4 Lisa Walsh, Columbus FSC 
  5 Miriam Lipman, Onyx SA 
  6 Erika Dolowiec, Onyx SA 
  7 Samantha Scott, Onyx SA 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Stephany Morgan, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Angela Keller, Garden City FSC 
  4 Alexandria Nelson, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC 
  6 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
  7 Stephanie Reid, SC of Novi 
 

Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  2 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  3 Alyssa Albers, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Lauren King, Detroit SC 
  5 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC 
  6 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  7 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Justine Woodcum, Onyx SA 
  2 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  3 Brooke Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  4 Kelley Skinner, Onyx SA 
  5 Juliana Furman, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing SC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
  3 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
  4 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  5 Brittany Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  6 Alicia McInerney, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  7 Rachelle Metz, Forestwood FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  2 Elyssa Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
  3 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
 
Junior Ladies Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Alexander, Pavilion SC 
  2 Kacey Gentile, West Shore FSC 
  3 Carolyn Banner, SA of Plymouth 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Alexander, Pavilion SC 
  2 Kacey Gentile, West Shore FSC 
 
Juvenile Boys Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Matthew Ko, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Matthew Housler, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC 
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Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA 
  2 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  3 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
  4 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  5 Elyssa Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
  6 Erin Smigielski, Onyx SA 
 
Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  2 Jade Sills, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  3 Brittany-Nicole Grzywa, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  5-TIE Shabren Russ, Strongsville SC 
  5-TIE Cara Borkowski, West Shore FSC 
  7 Kristina Likhanskaya, North Suburban FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC 
  2 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC 
  3 Arielle Gerard, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx SA 
  5 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  6 Lauren Ko, Detroit SC 
  7 Harmony Risca, Detroit SC 
 
Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  2 DaVena Zivkovic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  3 Katelyn Walter, Garden City FSC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  2 Brittany-Nicole Grzywa, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of W MI 
  4 Marissa Rose, Bowling Green SC 
  5 DaVena Zivkovic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  6 Harmony Risca, Detroit SC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elyssa Rautiola, Garden City FSC 
  2 Arielle Gerard, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC 
  4 Rachel Cole, Detroit SC 
  5 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC 
  6 Cara Borkowski, West Shore FSC 
 

Juvenile Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx SA 
  2 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  3 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  4 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
  5 Katelyn Walter, Garden City FSC 
  6 Andrea DeKeseredy, Columbus FSC 
  7 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 DaVena Zivkovic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  2 Alix Moore, Detroit SC 
  3 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  4 Katelyn Walter, Garden City FSC 
  5 Andrea DeKeseredy, Columbus FSC 
 
Low Beginner Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dennis Galperin, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Ben Sokoloff, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Max Sokoloff, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Ben Sokoloff, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Dennis Galperin, Bowling Green SC 
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Charily Haylett, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Melissa Porembiak, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Kali Hensley, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Maggie Donnelly, SA of Plymouth 
  5 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC 
  6 Hanna Guidry, North Suburban FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabby Kyrtsos, SC of Novi 
  2 Madeleine York, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Charily Haylett, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Maggie Gibson, Trenton FSC 
  5 Jordan McPike, Lansing SC 
  6 Alyssa Loshinskie, Detroit SC 
  7 Allison Chamberlain, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Leah Staricha, Ice Box FSC 
  2 Cecily Valdez, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Chelsea Hadd, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit SC 
  5 Kali Hensley, Farmington Hills FSC 
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Low Beginner Free Skating- Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Porembiak, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Allison Brotherton, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Kelley Buc, Fraser FSC 
  4 Ireland Portalski, Fraser FSC 
  5 Mackenzie Kelley, SC of Novi 
  6 Leah Israel, Detroit SC 
  7 Gabrielle Young, Detroit SC 
 
Novice Ladies Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  2 Meagan Marshall, Indiana/World SA FSC 
  3 Audreanna Powell, Detroit SC 
  4 Katrell Duncan, Detroit SC 
  5 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Amanda Shaner, Fraser FSC 
  7 Tiffany McCash, Columbus FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi 
  2 Audreanna Powell, Detroit SC 
  3 Meagan Marshall, Indiana/World SA FSC 
  4 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  6 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  7 Katrell Duncan, Detroit SC 
  8 Danie Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  9 Tiffany McCash, Columbus FSC 
 
Novice Men Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Justin Williams, Onyx SA 
  2 David Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  3 Bram Lipman, Onyx SA 
 
Novice Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 David Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  2 Justin Williams, Onyx SA 
  3 Bram Lipman, Onyx SA 
 
Novice Spins - Final S tandings 
  1 Tiffany McCash, Columbus FSC 
  2 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Freeskating  - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Lindsey Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Kaitlin Miller, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Sarah Schonschack, SC of Novi 
  5 Stephanie Reid, SC of Novi 
  6 Jessica Rottiers, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  7 Jennifer Forrest, Lake Effect FSC 
  8 Danielle DePompei, Garfield Heights FSC 
 

Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Desko, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  3 Sami Jo Susock, SC of Novi 
  4 Jessica Rottiers, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Stephanie Reid, SC of Novi 
 
Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Desko, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC 
  3 Kathryn Singer, West Shore FSC 
  4 Jennifer Forrest, Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  6 Jessica Rottiers, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin Miller, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Sami Jo Susock, SC of Novi 
  3 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Jessica Weinman, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Kayla Schmitt, Detroit SC 
  6 Danielle DePompei, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Desko, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Alexandra Darwish, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Lindsey Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
 
Paso Doble - Pre Gold Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Lesley Chapel, Detroit SC 
 
Pre Juvenile / Juvenile Showcase - Final Standings 
  1 Tanesha Ledesma, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Arielle Peterson, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
  5 Jessica Courtland, Berkley Royal Blades 
  6 Mackenzie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  7 Mary Baj, SA of Plymouth 
  8 Christy Gubbins, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of W MI 
  2 Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Rachel Cole, Detroit SC 
  4 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  5 Mara Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  6 Alix Moore, Detroit SC 
  7 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC 
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Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
  2 Sarah Cifaldi, Garden City FSC 
  3 Madeline Young, Detroit SC 
  4 Taylor Ewing, Hiawatha SC 
  5 Ashley Orban, North Suburban FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Leggett, Detroit SC 
  2-TIE Marissa Rose, Bowling Green SC 
  2-TIE Sophie Lecocq, Detroit SC 
  4 Andrea DeKeseredy, Columbus FSC 
  5 Tori Moore, Pavilion SC 
  6 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  7 Brooke Ward, Port Huron FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Desko, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC 
  3 Kayla Schmitt, Detroit SC 
  4 Christy Gubbins, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  5 Chelsea Pashnick, SA of Plymouth 
  6 Natalia Roberts, Berkley Royal Blades 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Freeskating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Courtland, Berkley Royal Blades 
  2 Jessica Weinman, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Kathryn Singer, West Shore FSC 
  4 Mackenzie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Nicole Richardson, Westland FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Natalia Roberts, Berkley Royal Blades 
  2 Taylor Ewing, Hiawatha SC 
  3 Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC 
  5 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Mara Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Sarah Cifaldi, Garden City FSC 
  4-TIE Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  4-TIE Tori Moore, Pavilion SC 
  6 Katherine Rapin, Little Traverse FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Meyer, SC of Novi 
  2 Tori Moore, Pavilion SC 
  3 Shea Castricone, Chiller FSC 
  4 Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  6 Katherine Rapin, Little Traverse FSC 
  7 Taylor Ewing, Hiawatha SC 
  8 Mackenzie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenle Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Natasha Mian, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Mackenzie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC 
  4 Karlee Smith, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Taylor Ewing, Hiawatha SC 
  6 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  7 Kayla Adams, Westland FSC 
 
Preliminary Boys Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Andrew Ko, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Alexander Newman, SC of Novi 
  3 Konstantin Chizhikov, North Suburban FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 India Johnson, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Danielle Nowak, Columbus FSC 
  3 Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Shaferly, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC 
  4 Evan Kristine Simeone, Pavilion SC 
  5 Samantha Daus, SC of Novi 
  6 Regan Tang, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Diane Elghoul, Farmington Hil ls FSC 
  2 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Arielle Peterson, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Jessa Dmytryszyn, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Jesica DeBelly, Bowling Green SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Tanesha Ledesma, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Nicole Horoszewski, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Grace Sandy, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Shea Castricone, Chiller FSC 
  5 Caroline Diroll, Columbus FSC 
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Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC 
  2 Karlee Smith, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  4 Andrea Partenio, Skaters Edge of W MI 
  5 Evan Kristine Simeone, Pavilion SC 
  6 Jessica Redding, Fraser FSC 
  7 Caroline Diroll, Columbus FSC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer Sterbenz, Detroit SC 
  2 Arielle Peterson, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  3 Tanesha Ledesma, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  4 Regan Tang, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  6 Jordon Brickey, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  7 Katherine Rapin, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Daus, SC of Novi 
  2 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  3 Katherine Rapin, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  5 Natalie Imirzian, SC of Novi 
  6 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC 
  7 Danielle Nowak, Columbus FSC 
  8 Caroline Diroll, Columbus FSC 
  9 Jessica Redding, Fraser FSC 
 10 Danielle Redding, Fraser FSC 
 11 Shea Castricone, Chiller FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Gales, Detroit SC 
  2 India Johnson, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Alexie Mieskoski, Columbus FSC 
  4 Kathryn Davis, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Natalie Imirzian, SC of Novi 
  6 Danielle Newel, Farmington Hills FSC 
  7 Anastasia Worthy, Dearborn FSC 
  8 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Chenale Mackey, Westland FSC 
  2 Kylie Meyer, SC of Novi 
  3 Brooke Tiller, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Julia Beydoun, Plymouth FSC 
  5 Danielle Nowak, Columbus FSC 
  6 Susannah Lyddon, Plymouth FSC 
  7 Jesica DeBelly, Bowling Green SC 
  8 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
 

Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Katelyn Shaferly, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  3 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi 
  4 Julia Pyko, Detroit SC 
  5 Samantha Daus, SC of Novi 
  6 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC 
  7 Danielle Redding, Fraser FSC 
  8 Chandler Carroll, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Natasha Mian, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Bianca Pomponio, SC of Novi 
  3 Diane Elghoul, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Nicole Horoszewski, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Michelle Gasparotto, SC of Novi 
  6 Danielle Burke, SC of Novi 
  7 Lauren Moser, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Alissa Arden, SC of Novi 
  2 Erica Miller, Onyx SA 
  3 Grace Sandy, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Jessica Burdick, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Allison Santti, Westland FSC 
  6 Shea Castricone, Chiller FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Miller, Onyx SA 
  2 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Bianca Pomponio, SC of Novi 
  4 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi 
  5 Evan Kristine Simeone, Pavilion SC 
  6 Danielle Nowak, Columbus FSC 
  7 Jessa Dmytryszyn, S. Metro Shores FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tanesha Ledesma, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Lia Barduca, SC of Novi 
  3 Michelle Gasparotto, SC of Novi 
  4 Hannah Moiseev, FSC of Birmingham 
  5 Shelby Bailey, Sk8 Bay FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Heather Heimbach, SC of Novi 
  2 Tori Thompson, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Megan Bartley, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi 
  6 Alice Min, Columbus FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Tiller, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Emma Huelskamp, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Marissa DelMatto, Columbus FSC 
  4 Meagan Rapin, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Jillian Rinke, Onyx SA 
  6 Skylar Jones, Westland FSC 
  7 Madison Elkow, SC of Novi 
  8 Katelyn Hoops, Bowling Green SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Helwig, Farmington Hills FSC 
  2 Kylee Phillips, Bowling Green SC 
  3 Megan Bauer, Berkley Royal Blades 
  4 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Jessica Bertolina, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Shelby Flemming, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey Haubenstricker, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  2 Shelby Flemming, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Jessica Randolph, Garden City FSC 
  4 Mackenzie Elkow, SC of Novi 
  5 Megan Bauer, Berkley Royal Blades 
  6 Katie Scuereb, SC of Novi 
  7 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi 
  8 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  9 Chelsea Walker, SC of Novi 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Timothy Sterbenz, Detroit SC 
  2 Jeffrey Fishman, SC of Novi 
  3 Vipul Nayani, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Nicholas Hoe, Detroit SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Heather Heimbach, SC of Novi 
  2 Giana Paolucci, SC of Novi 
  3 Megan Bartley, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Mackenzie Elkow, SC of Novi 
  5 Laura Perry, Detroit SC 
  6 Gabrielle Buffa, Fraser FSC 
  7 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi 
  8 Madeleine Rutledge, Hiawatha SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free skating - Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Kelsey Walton, Detroit SC 
  2 Miranda Micallef, Garden City FSC 
  3 Sara Roy, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Jillian Kastely, SC of Novi 
  6 Vera Barnwell, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  8 Bree Rueda, Onyx SA 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emma Huelskamp, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Susana Kyrtsos, SC of Novi 
  3 Jillian Rinke, Onyx SA 
  4 Katie Gasparotto, SC of Novi 
  5 Marissa DelMatto, Columbus FSC 
  6 Brooke Chamberla in, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  7 Melissa Scott, Onyx SA 
  8 Katelyn Hoops, Bowling Green SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Stacey Ladell, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Kelsey Helwig, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Brittany Barclae, SC of Novi 
  6 Cassaundra Wroten, SC of Novi 
  7-TIE Lindsey Haubenstricker, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  7-TIE Rachel Daniel, FSC of Birmingham 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group E - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shelby Flemming, Little Traverse FSC 
  2 Jessa Dmytryszyn, S. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Shelby Locklear, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Madison Elkow, SC of Novi 
  5 Meagan Rapin, Farmington Hills FSC 
  6 Ehrin Lingeman, Bowling Green SC 
  7 Ashley Hollenbeck, Garden City FSC 
  8 Amber Krzyzaniak, Garden City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skating - Group F - Final 

Standings 
  1 Megan Bauer, Berkley Royal Blades 
  2 Erica Line, Garden City FSC 
  3 Kylee Phillips, Bowling Green SC 
  4 Brianna Bennett, Westland FSC 
  5 Jessica Bertolina, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kayla Zenner, Westland FSC 
  7 Angela Kyrtsos, SC of Novi 
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Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Carnes, SC of Novi 
  2 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Madeleine Rutledge, Hiawatha SC 
  4 Katie Gasparotto, SC of Novi 
  5 Chelsea Walker, SC of Novi 
  6 Tori Thompson, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hollenbeck, Garden City FSC 
  2 Korene Humbach, Garden City FSC 
  3 Natalie Burke, Little Traverse FSC 
  4 Brittany Barclae, SC of Novi 
  5 Shelby Flemming, Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Alora Adams, SC of Novi 
 
Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary Showcase - Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Megan Bartley, Bowling Green SC 
  2 Shelby Flemming, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Regan Tang, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Danielle Newel, Farmington Hills FSC 
  5 Stacey Ladell, Dearborn FSC 
  6 Madeleine Rutledge, Hiawatha SC 
  7 Tori Thompson, Little Traverse FSC 
  8 Halle Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary Showcase - Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Hannah Moiseev, FSC of Birmingham 
  3 Danielle Burke, SC of Novi 
  4 Rachel Daniel, FSC of Birmingham 
  5-TIE Erica Line, Garden City FSC 
  5-TIE Shelby Bailey, Sk8 Bay FSC 
  7 Taylor Elkow, SC of Novi 
  8 Amber Kryzaniak, Garden City FSC 
 
Rocker Foxtrot - Silver Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Anna-Kristin Daub, Lakeland SC 
  2-TIE Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  2-TIE Kaitlin Miller, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final S tandings 
  1 Jillian Rinke, Onyx SA 
  2 Amber Krzyzaniak, Garden City FSC 
  3 Melissa Scott, Onyx SA 
  4 Ireland Portalski, Fraser FSC 
  5 Molly Beni, Onyx SA 
 
Solo Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Line, Garden City FSC 
  2 Molly Beni, Onyx SA 
  3 Ireland Portalski, Fraser FSC 
 

Swing - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Moser, SC of Novi 
  2 Lindsey Kramer, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Hilary Notaro, Onyx SA 
  4 Marlaina Baxter, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Colton Sayre, Onyx SA 
 
Ten Fox - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  2 Nina Dhingra, Detroit SC 
  3 Kelly Lenkevich, SC of Novi 
  4 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  5 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi 
 
Willow Waltz - Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Shea Fraser, Chiller FSC 
  2 Paige Hamilton, Columbus FSC 
  3 Nina Dhingra, Detroit SC 
 
 


